LSE Series Electric Pin Clamp
82 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
LSE4G_O___ Electric Pin Clamp
ØD 20 25 30 35 40
L1 19 21.5 24 26.5 29
* : TOLERANCE FOR DOWEL HOLES ± 0.02
  	 FOR SCREW HOLES ± 0.1
LSE Series Electric Pin Clamp

LTE Series Electric Pin Clamp
85Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
Features
General Specifications
Simple 24 VDC Digital Control (2 in / 2 out) via •
standard M12 connectors
Modular electronics for ease of maintainability•
Single or dual cable control option•
Powered and unpowered manual override•
Multiple pin sizes available•
Vanishing hook provides law profile•
Unique system prevents weld slag from        •
entering unit
Long travel of hook designed for increased •
engagement of sheet metal in oval slots
Hardened pins, hooks and scrapers •
for extended life
Remains locked in closed position even when •
power is removed
Weight:
LTE4T: 4.1 Kg (9 lbs)
Operating Temperature: 5˚ to 40˚ C (40˚ to 105˚F)
Class Protection: IP65
Maximum Clamping Force:
LTE4T: 3500 N (786 lbs)
Series
LTE = Electric Pin Clamp with Vanishing Hook
Size
4
Model
T = With vanishing hook
Pin Diameter
2 = Ø 20 mm
3 = Ø 25 mm
4 = Ø 30 mm
5 = Ø 35 mm
6 = Ø 40 mm
Different diameters upon request.
Pin
0 = No pin
1 = With pin
2 04
Progressive Numbering
Progressive numbering for special products
assigned by Sales Dept.
Control Module
11 = Single M12 male 8 pin connector
In the case of an obstruction the arm
           stops in the position it is in.
12 = Single M12 male 8 pin connector
In the case of an obstruction the arm
           returns to its previous position.
21 = Two M12 male 4 pin connector (sensor/command)
In the case of an obstruction the arm
           stops in the position it is in.
22 = Two M12 male 4 pin connector (sensor/command)
In the case of an obstruction the arm
           returns to its previous position.
Working Height
0 = Standard
LTE 21T 0 _ _
LTE Series Electric Pin Clamp
86 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
LTE4T_10__ Electric Pin Clamp with Vanishing Hook
*: TOLERANCE FOR DOWEL HOLES ± 0.02
    FOR SCREW HOLES ± 0.1
Area to access
electronics
ØD 20 25 30 35 40
LTE Series Electric Pin Clamp
87Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
LTE4T_0___ Electric Pin Clamp with Vanishing Hook
*: TOLERANCE FOR DOWEL HOLES ± 0.02
    FOR SCREW HOLES ± 0.1
Area to access
electronics
ØD 20 25 30 35 40
LAGE Series Electric Power Pivot
88 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
Features
Simple 24 VDC Digital Control (2 in / 2 out) via •
standard M12 connector
No PLC required to control motion•
Modular electronics for ease of maintainability•
Control module can be mounted on left side, right •
side or remotely
Manually adjustable opening angle•
Saddle is chrome-plated steel that has a precision •
ground surface and is case hardened
Integral brake maintains position any time power is lost•
Unpowered manual override•
Linear motion guided by roller bearings and •
hardened steel guide
Rotary motion guided by conical roller bearings•
External pre-stop assures accuracy and •
repeatability of saddle
Remains locked in closed position even when •
power is removed
Weight:
LAGE0500V: 53 Kg (116.9 lbs)
LAGE0500O: 53 Kg (116.9 lbs)
LAGE1000V: 66.5 Kg (146.6 lbs)
LAGE1000O: 66.5 Kg (146.6 lbs)
LAGE0500VR: 39 Kg (86.0 lbs)
LAGE0500OR: 39 Kg (86.0 lbs)
LAGE1000VR: 52.5 Kg (115.8 lbs)
LAGE1000OR: 52.5 Kg (115.8 lbs)
LKMOSC Remote Control Module: 14 Kg (30.9 lbs)
Operating Temperature: 5˚ to 45˚ C (40˚ to 113˚F)
Class Protection: IP65
Opening Angles: 45˚, 60˚, 90˚, 120˚
Holding Capacity:
LAGE0500: 6000 Nm (4425 ft-lbs)
LAGE1000: 8000 Nm (5900 ft-lbs)
General Specifications
Series
LAGE = Power Pivot
Size
0500
1000
Pivot Mount Style
V = 90˚
O = 180˚
V D0500
Voltage
O = 400 V ac
1 = 480 V ac
Control Module Position
D = Right Side
S = Left Side
R = Remote - cable to be ordered separately
LAGE 1
LAGE Series Electric Power Pivot
89Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Weight:
LAGE0500V: 53 Kg (116.9 lbs)
LAGE0500O: 53 Kg (116.9 lbs)
LAGE1000V: 66.5 Kg (146.6 lbs)
LAGE1000O: 66.5 Kg (146.6 lbs)
LAGE0500VR: 39 Kg (86.0 lbs)
LAGE0500OR: 39 Kg (86.0 lbs)
LAGE1000VR: 52.5 Kg (115.8 lbs)
LAGE1000OR: 52.5 Kg (115.8 lbs)
LKMOSC Remote Control Module: 14 Kg (30.9 lbs)
Operating Temperature: 5˚ to 45˚ C (40˚ to 113˚F)
Class Protection: IP65
Opening Angles: 45˚, 60˚, 90˚, 120˚
Holding Capacity:
LAGE0500: 6000 Nm (4425 ft-lbs)